

(  
SLP(C)No. 6801 OF 2001

ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6801/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2000 in CWP 1029/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOOP SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) M/s Neeraj K.Jain,JP Dhanda,Advs.  
Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s Jagmohan Singh,Prabha Swami,Advs.  
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

It is brought to our notice that the respondent has,  
after the interim order of this Court, been transferred  
from Rohtak to Armed Police Hissar. We direct the  
petitioners to maintain status quo ante, as obtaining  
before passing of the transfer order dated 19th  
September, 2001. We, however, give liberty to the  
petitioners to transfer the respondent from one range to  
another in the same district without changing the cadre.

List for final disposal in the month of January,  
2002.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master