

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3128 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHOOP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the respondent may have retired, by now.

List it next week so as to enable the counsel to verify the fact.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master